
VENDOR PRODUCT PRODUCT INSTRUCTION CLOCK INSTRUCTION DATA FLOATING POINT   PACKAGE ON-CHIP PERIPHERALS
NAME TYPE SET FREQUENCY (MHz) CACHE (kB) CACHE (kB) UNIT  

S Y N T H E S I Z A B L E  C O R E S

ArTile Microsystems, Inc. C790 64-bit CORE III/IV 200 32 32 YES CORE SDRAMC, ROMC, DMAC, PCIC, SIO, Timer,  SPI, 10/100MAC
LSI Logic TinyRISC EZ4103 32-bit Synthesized Core II w/ MIPS16 120 (0.18 G12) 0-32 0-32 NO SYNTHESIZED EJTAG, AMBA I/F, Extensive AMBA IP Portfolio and Reference Platforms 

(Worst Case Conditions) CORE
LSI Logic MIPS32 4KEc 32-bit Synthesized Core MIPS32 w/ MIPS16e 200 (0.18u G12) 0-64 0-64 NO SYNTHESIZED EJTAG, AMBA I/F, Extensive AMBA IP Portfolio and Reference Platforms 

(Worst Case Conditions) CORE
LSI Logic MIPS32 4KEc 32-bit Synthesized Core MIPS32 w/ MIPS16e 250 (0.13u Gflx) 0-64 0-64 NO SYNTHESIZED EJTAG, AMBA I/F, Extensive AMBA IP Portfolio and Reference Platforms 

(Worst Case Conditions) CORE
LSI Logic MiniRISC EZ4021 64-bit Synthesized Core III 250 (0.18u G12) 16 16 NO SYNTHESIZED EJTAG, AMBA I/F, Extensive AMBA IP Portfolio and Reference Platforms 

(Worst Case Conditions) CORE
LSI Logic MiniRISC EZ4030 64-bit Synthesized Core III w/ FPU 250 (0.18u G12) 16 16 YES SYNTHESIZED EJTAG, AMBA I/F, Extensive AMBA IP Portfolio and Reference Platforms 

(Worst Case Conditions) CORE
LSI Logic MIPS64 5Kf 64-bit Synthesized Core MIPS64 w/ FPU 250 (0.18u G12) 0-64 0-64 YES SYNTHESIZED EJTAG, AMBA I/F, Extensive AMBA IP Portfolio and Reference Platforms 

(Worst Case Conditions) CORE
LSI Logic MIPS64 5Kf 64-bit Synthesized Core MIPS64 w/ FPU 300 (0.13u Gflx) 0-64 0-64 YES SYNTHESIZED EJTAG, AMBA I/F, Extensive AMBA IP Portfolio and Reference Platforms 

(Worst Case Conditions) CORE
MIPS MIPS32 4Kc 32-bit CORE MIPS32 up to 200 (0.18u) 0-16 0-16 NO RTL CORE EJTAG Rev. 2.5
MIPS MIPS32 4Km 32-bit CORE MIPS32 up to 200 (0.18u) 0-16 0-16 NO RTL CORE EJTAG Rev. 2.5
MIPS MIPS32 4Kp 32-bit CORE MIPS32 up to 200 (0.18u) 0-16 0-16 NO RTL CORE EJTAG Rev. 2.5
MIPS MIPS32 4KEc 32-bit CORE MIPS32 up to 200 (0.18u) 0-64 0-64 NO RTL CORE MIPS16e, COP2, EJTAG Rev. 2.5
MIPS MIPS32 4KEm 32-bit CORE MIPS32 up to 200 (0.18u) 0-64 0-64 NO RTL CORE MIPS16e, COP2, EJTAG Rev. 2.5
MIPS MIPS32 4KEp 32-bit CORE MIPS32 up to 200 (0.18u) 0-64 0-64 NO RTL CORE MIPS16e, COP2, EJTAG Rev. 2.5
MIPS MIPS32 4KSc 32-bit CORE MIPS32 up to 150 (0.18u) 0-64 0-64 NO RTL CORE SmartMIPS, MIPS16e, COP2, EJTAG Rev. 2.5
MIPS MIPS64 5Kc 64-bit CORE MIPS64 up to 310 (0.13u) 0-64 0-64 NO RTL CORE EJTAG Rev. 2.5
MIPS MIPS64 5Kf 64-bit CORE MIPS64 w/ FPU up to 310 (0.13u) 0-64 0-64 YES RTL CORE EJTAG Rev. 2.5

H A R D  C O R E S  F O R  I N T E G R A T I O N

Chartered-MIPS MIPS32 4Kp/4Km/4Kc 32-bit CORE MIPS32 100 (0.25u) 16 16 NO CORE EJTAG Rev. 2.5
Chartered-MIPS MIPS32 4Kp/4Km/4Kc 32-bit CORE MIPS32 160 (0.18u) 8 8 NO CORE EJTAG Rev. 2.5
NEC NX4120A 64-bit CORE III w/ MIPS16 167 (0.13u) 16 8 NO CORE
Philips PR1900 32-bit CORE II w/ MIPS16 50 (0.35u) 8 4 NO CORE MIPS EJTAG Rev. 1.53, full line of Philips peripheral blocks, optional
Philips PR1900 32-bit CORE II w/ MIPS16 80 (0.25u) 8 4 NO CORE MIPS EJTAG Rev. 1.53, full line of Philips peripheral blocks, optional
Philips PR1910 32-bit CORE II w/ MIPS16 100 (0.18µ) 8 4 NO CORE MIPS EJTAG Rev. 2.0, full line of Philips peripheral blocks, optional
Philips PR3930 32-bit CORE II w/ MIPS16 80 (0.35u) 8 4 NO CORE MIPS EJTAG Rev. 1.53, full line of Philips peripheral blocks, optional
Philips PR3930 32-bit CORE II w/ MIPS16 110 (0.25u) 8 4 NO CORE MIPS EJTAG Rev. 1.53, full line of Philips peripheral blocks, optional
Philips PR3940 32-bit CORE II w/ MIPS16 140 (0.25u) 16 8 NO CORE MIPS EJTAG Rev. 2.0, full line of Philips peripheral blocks, optional
Philips PR3940 32-bit CORE II w/ MIPS16 145 (0.18µ) 16 8 NO CORE MIPS EJTAG Rev. 2.0, full line of Philips peripheral blocks, optional
Philips PR3940 32-bit CORE II w/ MIPS16 166 (0.12µ) 16 8 NO CORE MIPS EJTAG Rev. 2.0, full line of Philips peripheral blocks, optional
Philips PR3950 32-bit CORE MIPS32 w/MIPS16 300 (0.12µ) 16 16 NO CORE MIPS EJTAG Rev. 2.5, full line of Philips peripheral blocks, optional
Philips PR7530 64-bit CORE MIPS64 w/MIPS3D 360 (0.18µ) 32 32 YES CORE MIPS EJTAG Rev. 2.5, full line of Philips peripheral blocks, optional
TI-MIPS MIPS32 4Kp/4Km/4Kc 32-bit CORE MIPS32 145 (0.18u GS30) 0-16 0-16 NO CORE EJTAG Rev. 2.5
TI-MIPS MIPS32 4Kp/4Km/4Kc 32-bit CORE MIPS32 175 (0.13u GS40) 0-16 0-16 NO CORE EJTAG Rev. 2.5
TI-MIPS MIPS32 4Kp/4Km/4Kc 32-bit CORE MIPS32 225 (0.09 SR40) 0-16 0-16 NO CORE EJTAG Rev. 2.5
TI-MIPS MIPS64 5Kc 64-bit CORE MIPS64 200 (0.18u GS30) 0-32 0-32 NO CORE EJTAG Rev. 2.5
TI-MIPS MIPS64 5Kc 64-bit CORE MIPS64 250 (0.13u GS40) 0-32 0-32 NO CORE EJTAG Rev. 2.5
TI-MIPS MIPS64 5Kc 64-bit CORE MIPS64 320 (0.09u SR40) 0-32 0-32 NO CORE EJTAG Rev. 2.5
Toshiba TX39H 32-bit CORE I 70 4 1 NO CORE n-wire
Toshiba TX39H2 32-bit CORE I 100 8 4 NO CORE n-wire
Toshiba TX39H3 32-bit CORE I 133 8 4 NO CORE n-wire
Toshiba TX49H1 64-bit CORE III 150 32 32 YES CORE EJTAG 1.5.1
Toshiba TX49H1 64-bit CORE III 150 16 16 YES CORE EJTAG 1.5.1
Toshiba TX49H1 64-bit CORE III 150 32 32 NO CORE EJTAG 1.5.1
Toshiba TX49H1 64-bit CORE III 150 16 16 NO CORE EJTAG 1.5.1
Toshiba TX49H2 64-bit CORE III 180 32 32 YES CORE EJTAG 1.5.1
Toshiba TX49H2 64-bit CORE III 180 16 16 YES CORE EJTAG 1.5.1
TSMC-MIPS MIPS32 4Kc 32-bit CORE MIPS32 166 (0.18u) 16 16 NO CORE EJTAG Rev. 2.5
TSMC-MIPS MIPS32 4Km 32-bit CORE MIPS32 166 (0.18u) 8 8 NO CORE EJTAG Rev. 2.5
TSMC-MIPS MIPS64 5Kc 64-bit CORE MIPS64 210 (0.18u) 64 64 NO CORE EJTAG Rev. 2.5, COP2
TSMC-MIPS MIPS64 20Kc 64-bit CORE MIPS64 400 (0.18u) 32 32 Single/Double/SIMD CORE EJTAG Rev. 2.5

S T A N D A R D  P R O D U C T  —  H I G H - P E R F O R M A N C E  3 2 - B I T  R I S C  C P U ' S / C O N T R O L L E R S

Alchemy Au1000 32-bit CPU MIPS32 266, 400 (0.5W @ 1.5V),  16 16 NO 324-PBGA SDRAM controller, Flash EPROM/SRAM controller, 10/100 Ethernet MAC (2), USB 
500 (0.9W @ 1.8V) Host/Device, fast IrDA, UART (4), AC97 Link, RTC (2), DMA, I2S, EJTAG Rev. 2.5

Alchemy Au1500 32-bit CPU MIPS32 333(0.4W@1.5V),  16 16 NO 424-PBGA 33/66 MHz PCI controller 2.2, SDRAM controller, Flash EPROM/SRAM controller, 
400 (0.7W @ 1.5V), 10/100 Ethernet MAC (2), USB Host/Device, UART (2), AC97 Link, RTC (2), DMA, 
500 (1.2W @ 1.8V) EJTAG Rev. 2.5

BRECIS Communications MSP3000 32-bit CPU MIPS32 150 16 16 NO PBGA Packet Engine, Security Engine, 3 10/100 Eth, UTOPIA, Serial WAN
IDT R3041/RV3041 32-bit CPU I 20/25/33 2 0.5 NO 84-PLCC, 100-TQFP
IDT R3051 32-bit CPU I 25/33/40 4 2 NO 84-PLCC
IDT R3052 32-bit CPU I 25/33/40 8 2 NO 84-PLCC, 84-MQUAD
IDT RC3081 32-bit CPU I 40/50 16 4 Single/Double 84-MQUAD
IDT RC32364 32-bit CPU II 100/133 8 2 NO 144-TQFP EJTAG Rev. 1.5.3
Toshiba TMP1940CYAF 32-bit CPU I  w/ MIPS16 32 256 (ROM) 10 NO 100-LQFP DMAC, SIO, Timer, I2C, ADC, Watchdog Timer
Toshiba TMP1940FDBF 32-bit CPU I  w/ MIPS16 32 512 (Flash) 16 NO 100-LQFP DMAC, SIO, Timer, I2C, ADC, Watchdog Timer
Toshiba TMP1941AF 32-bit CPU I  w/ MIPS16 40 NO 10 NO 100-LQFP DMAC, SIO, Timer, I2C, ADC, Watchdog Timer
Toshiba TMP1942CYU 32-bit CPU I  w/ MIPS16 32 256 (ROM) 16 NO 144-LQFP DMAC, SIO, Timer, I2C, ADC,DAC,KWUP,5V port,ROM correction, Watchdog Timer
Toshiba TMP1942CYXB 32-bit CPU I  w/ MIPS16 32 256 (ROM) 16 NO 177-FBGA DMAC, SIO, Timer, I2C, ADC,DAC,KWUP,5V port,ROM correction, Watchdog Timer
Toshiba TMP1942FDU 32-bit CPU I  w/ MIPS16 32 512 (Flash) 20 NO 144-LQFP DMAC, SIO, Timer, I2C, ADC,DAC,KWUP,5V port,ROM correction, Watchdog Timer
Toshiba TMP1942FDXB 32-bit CPU I  w/ MIPS16 32 512 (Flash) 20 NO 177-FBGA DMAC, SIO, Timer, I2C, ADC,DAC,KWUP,5V port,ROM correction, Watchdog Timer
Toshiba TMPR3903AF 32-bit CPU I 40 4 1 NO 208-PQFP SDRAMC, ROMC, DMAC, SIO, Timer, Graphics
Toshiba TMPR3916F 32-bit CPU I 60 4 1 NO 208-PQFP SDRAMC, ROMC, DMAC, SIO, Timer, Graphics,DUAL CAN
Toshiba TMPR3904AF 32-bit CPU I 66 4 1 NO 208-PQFP DRAMC, ROMC, DMAC, SIO, Timer
Toshiba TMPR3907AF 32-bit CPU I 70 4 1 NO 208-PQFP SDRAMC, ROMC, PCIC, SIO, Timer
Toshiba TMPR3911BU 32-bit CPU I 58 4 1 NO 176-LQFP SDRAMC, ROMC, SIO, Timer, PCMCIA, LCD, IrDA,LCDC
Toshiba TMPR3911XBX 32-bit CPU I 58 4 1 NO 177-FBGA SDRAMC, ROMC, SIO, Timer, PCMCIA, LCD, IrDA,LCDC
Toshiba TMPR3912AU 32-bit CPU I 75 4 1 NO 208-LQFP SDRAMC, ROMC, SIO, Timer, PCMCIA, LCD, IrDA,LCDC
Toshiba TMPR3912XB-75 32-bit CPU I 75 4 1 NO 217-FBGA SDRAMC, ROMC, SIO, Timer, PCMCIA, LCD, IrDA,LCDC
Toshiba TMPR3912AU-92 32-bit CPU I 92 4 1 NO 208-LQFP SDRAMC, ROMC, SIO, Timer, PCMCIA, LCD, IrDA,LCDC
Toshiba TMPR3912XB-92 32-bit CPU I 92 4 1 NO 217-FBGA SDRAMC, ROMC, SIO, Timer, PCMCIA, LCD, IrDA,LCDC
Toshiba TMPR3922CU 32-bit CPU I 129 16 8 NO 208-LQFP SDRAMC, ROMC, SIO, Timer, PCMCIA, IrDA
Toshiba TMPR3927BF 32-bit CPU I 133 8 4 NO 240-PQFP SDRAMC, ROMC, DMAC, PCIC, SIO, Timer

S T A N D A R D  P R O D U C T  —  H I G H - P E R F O R M A N C E  6 4 - B I T  C P U ’ S

IDT RC4640 64-bit CPU III 133/150/180/200/250/267 8 8 Single 128-PQFP
IDT RC4650 64-bit CPU III 133/150/180/200/250/267 8 8 Single 208-PQFP
IDT RC64474 64-bit CPU III 180/200/250 16 16 Single/Double 128-PQFP
IDT RC64475 64-bit CPU III 180/200/250 16 16 Single/Double 208-PQFP
IDT RC5000 64-bit CPU IV 180/200/250 32 32 Single/Double 272-SBGA
IDT RC64574 64-bit CPU IV 200/250 32 32 Single/Double 128-PQFP
IDT RC64575 64-bit CPU IV 200/250 32 32 Single/Double 208-PQFP
NEC VR4300 64-bit CPU III 100 16 8 Single/Double 120-PQFP
NEC VR4305 64-bit CPU III 80 16 8 Single/Double 120-PQFP
NEC VR4310 64-bit CPU III 133/167 16 8 Single/Double 120-PQFP
NEC VR5000 64-bit CPU IV 200 32 32 Single/Double 272-ABGA
NEC VR5000A 64-bit CPU IV 250/266 32 32 Single/Double 272-ABGA
NEC VR5432 64-bit CPU IV 167/200 32 32 Single/Double 208-PQFP
NEC VR5500 64-bit CPU IV 300/400 32 32 Single/Double 272-ABGA
NEC VR10000 64-bit CPU IV 250 32 32 Single/Double 599-CLGA
NEC VR12000A 64-bit CPU IV 360/400 32 32 Single/Double 1153-FCBGA
NEC VR14000 64-bit CPU IV Single/Double
NEC VR16000 64-bit CPU IV Single/Double
PMC-Sierra RM5231 64-bit CPU IV 200/250/266 32 32 Single/Double 128-QFP
PMC-Sierra RM5231A 64-bit CPU IV 250/300/350 32 32 Single/Double 128-MQFP
PMC-Sierra RM5261 64-bit CPU IV 200/250/266 32 32 Single/Double 208-QFP
PMC-Sierra RM5261A 64-bit CPU IV 250/300/350 32 32 Single/Double 208-MQFP
PMC-Sierra RM5271 64-bit CPU IV 250/266/300 32 32 Single/Double 304-SBGA
PMC-Sierra RM7000 64-bit CPU IV 250/266/300 16  16 Single/Double 304-TBGA

(also 256K L2 unified)
PMC-Sierra RM7000A 64-bit CPU IV 300/350/400 16 16 Single/Double 304-TBGA

(also 256K L2 unified)
PMC-Sierra RM7000B 64-bit CPU IV 450/500 16 16 Single/Double 304-TBGA

(also 256K L2 unified)
PMC-Sierra RM7000C 64-bit CPU IV 533/600 16 16 Single/Double 304-TBGA

(also 256K L2 unified)
PMC-Sierra RM7065A 64-bit CPU IV 300/350/400 16 16 Single/Double 256-TBGA

(also 256K L2 unified)
PMC-Sierra RM7065C 64-bit CPU IV 533/600 16 16 Single/Double 256-TBGA

(also 256K L2 unified)
Toshiba TMPR4955AF/BF 64-bit CPU III 167/200/250/266 32 32 Single/Double 160-PQFP R4300, R5000 32-bit SysAD Bus
Toshiba TMPR4927TB 64-bit CPU III 167/200 32 32 Single/Double 420-TBGA SDRAMC, ROMC, DMAC, PCIC, SIO, Timer,AC-LINK
Toshiba TMPR4925XB 64-bit CPU III 167/200 16 16 Single/Double 256-FBGA SDRAMC, ROMC, DMAC, PCIC, SIO, Timer,RTC,AC-LINK,NandFlashI/F,CHI,SPI

S T A N D A R D  P R O D U C T  —  B A T T E R Y - P O W E R E D  S O L U T I O N S

Alchemy Au1000LP 32-bit CPU MIPS32 266, 400 (0.5W @ 1.5V), 16 16 NO 324-PBGA SDRAM controller, Flash EPROM/SRAM controller, USB Host/Device, fast IrDA, UART 
500 (0.9W @ 1.8V) (4), AC97 Link, RTC (2), DMA, I2S, EJTAG Rev. 2.5

NEC VR4121-168 64-bit CPU III w/ MIPS16 168 16 8 NO 224-FPBGA Keyboard interface, touch-panel interface, audio interface
NEC VR4122 64-bit CPU III w/ MIPS16 150/180 32 16 NO 224-FPBGA Memory, PCI, PMU, DMA
NEC VR4181 64-bit CPU III w/ MIPS16 66 8 4 NO 224-FPBGA LCD control, Compact Flash interface, MMU, PMU, DMA
NEC VR4131 64-bit CPU III w/ MIPS16 200/250 16 16 NO 224-FPBGA Memory, PCI, PMU, DMA
NeoMagic MiMagic NMS7040 SOC, 2D hardware MIPS32 100 16 16 NO PBGA LCD/CRT/TV (requires TV encoder), audio,  touch screen, 3-port USB host, expansion 

acceleration & memory for up to 512MB memory or XIP code, dual 32-bit timers, dual UARTs, RTC, GPIOs 
and dual analog joystick ports.

NeoMagic MiMagic NMS7041 SOC, 3D multimedia MIPS32 100 16 16 NO PBGA DMA, LCD/CRT/TV (requires TV encoder), audio (AC-97 CODEC I/F, MIDI, 8ch 
engine & memory ADPCM),  touch screen, 3-port USB host, expansion for up to 512MB memory or 

XIP code, dual 32-bit timers, dual UARTs, RTC, GPIOs and dual analog joystick ports.
Toshiba TMP1940CYAF 32-bit CPU I  w/ MIPS16 32 256 (ROM) 10 NO 100-LQFP DMAC, SIO, Timer, I2C, ADC, Watchdog Timer
Toshiba TMP1940FDBF 32-bit CPU I  w/ MIPS16 32 512 (Flash) 16 NO 100-LQFP DMAC, SIO, Timer, I2C, ADC, Watchdog Timer
Toshiba TMP1941AF 32-bit CPU I  w/ MIPS16 40 10 NO 100-LQFP DMAC, SIO, Timer, I2C, ADC, Watchdog Timer
Toshiba TMP1942CYU 32-bit CPU I  w/ MIPS16 32 256 (ROM) 16 NO 144-LQFP DMAC, SIO, Timer, I2C, ADC,DAC,KWUP,5V port,ROM correction, Watchdog Timer
Toshiba TMP1942CYXB 32-bit CPU I  w/ MIPS16 32 256 (ROM) 16 NO 177-FBGA DMAC, SIO, Timer, I2C, ADC,DAC,KWUP,5V port,ROM correction, Watchdog Timer
Toshiba TMP1942FDU 32-bit CPU I  w/ MIPS16 32 512 (Flash) 20 NO 144-LQFP DMAC, SIO, Timer, I2C, ADC,DAC,KWUP,5V port,ROM correction, Watchdog Timer
Toshiba TMP1942FDXB 32-bit CPU I  w/ MIPS16 32 512 (Flash) 20 NO 177-FBGA DMAC, SIO, Timer, I2C, ADC,DAC,KWUP,5V port,ROM correction, Watchdog Timer
Toshiba TMPR3911BU 32-bit CPU I 58 4 1 NO 176-LQFP SDRAMC, ROMC, SIO, Timer, PCMCIA, LCD, IrDA,LCDC
Toshiba TMPR3911XBX 32-bit CPU I 58 4 1 NO 177-FBGA SDRAMC, ROMC, SIO, Timer, PCMCIA, LCD, IrDA,LCDC
Toshiba TMPR3912XB-75 32-bit CPU I 75 4 1 NO 217-FBGA SDRAMC, ROMC, SIO, Timer, PCMCIA, LCD, IrDA,LCDC
Toshiba TMPR3912AU-92 32-bit CPU I 92 4 1 NO 208-LQFP SDRAMC, ROMC, SIO, Timer, PCMCIA, LCD, IrDA,LCDC
Toshiba TMPR3912XB-92 32-bit CPU I 92 4 1 NO 217-FBGA SDRAMC, ROMC, SIO, Timer, PCMCIA, LCD, IrDA,LCDC
Toshiba TMPR3922CU 32-bit CPU I 129 16 8 NO 208-LQFP SDRAMC, ROMC, SIO, Timer, PCMCIA, IrDA

VENDOR PRODUCT PRODUCT INSTRUCTION CLOCK INSTRUCTION DATA FLOATING POINT   PACKAGE ON-CHIP PERIPHERALS
NAME TYPE SET FREQUENCY (MHz) CACHE (kB) CACHE (kB) UNIT  

S T A N D A R D  P R O D U C T  —  C A B L E  M O D E M  S O L U T I O N S

BRECIS Communications MSP2000 32-bit CPU MIPS32 150 16 16K NO PBGA Security Engine, 3 10/100 Ethernet
Broadcom BCM3350 Single-chip cable modem MIPS32 80 4 4 NO 352-TBGA
Broadcom BCM3351 Single-chip cable modem MIPS32 80 4 4 NO 352-TBGA
Broadcom BCM3352 Single-chip cable modem MIPS32 100 4 4 NO 484-PBGA
Texas Instruments TNETC4320 Single-chip cable modem MIPS32 PCI, 8-port USB controller, 2 10/100 Ethernet Mll’s, security engine, 

glueless broadband interface, EJTAG Rev. 2.5 

S T A N D A R D  P R O D U C T  —  x D S L  S O L U T I O N S

BRECIS Communications MSP2000 32-bit CPU MIPS32 150 16 16 NO PBGA Security Engine, 3 10/100 Eth, SCC
BRECIS Communications MSP3000 32-bit CPU MIPS32 150 16 16 NO PBGA Packet Engine, Security Engine, 3 10/100 Eth, UTOPIA, Serial WAN, SCC
BRECIS Communications MSP4000 32-bit CPU MIPS32 150 16 16 NO PBGA Voice Engine, 2 PCM, Packet Engine, Security Engine, 3 10/100 Eth, UTOPIA, Serial WAN, SCC
BRECIS Communications MSP5000 32-bit CPU MIPS32 180 16 16 NO PBGA Voice Engine, 2 PCM, Packet Engine, Security Engine, 2 10/100 Eth, UTOPIA, Serial WAN, SCC
Centillium Entropia CT-GWT2048 48-channel Voice Processor MIPS32 EJTAG Rev. 2.5
Centillium Entropia CT-GWC2256 336-channel Voice Processor MIPS32 EJTAG Rev. 2.5
Centillium Entropia II CT-GWC3336 336-channel Voice Processor MIPS32
Centillium Entropia II CT-GWT3032/ 32/64-channel Voice Processor MIPS32

CT-GWT3064
NEC uPD98501 ATM-Ethernet network controller III 100 16 8 NO 352-TBGA ATM SAR with AAL0/2/5, Dual Two ports 10/100, Ethernet MAC, USB 1.1 device. 

UART, SDRAM/flash controller
NEC uPD98501 ATM-Ethernet network controller III 100 16 8 NO 352-TBGA ATM SAR with AAL0/2/5, Two ports 10/100 Ethernet MAC, USB 1.1 device, 

32-bit/33MHz PCI, UART, SDRAM/flash controller
NEC uPD98501 ATM-Ethernet network controller III 100 16 8 NO 352-TBGA 10/100 Ethernet MAC, USB 1.1 device, UART, SDRAM/flash controller
TI TNETD5300 DSL solution MIPS32 125 8 8 NO USB function controller, 2 10/100 Ethernet MAC's, 
TI TNETD5310 DSL solution MIPS32 125 8 8 NO TMS320C5400 DSP, USB function controller, 2 10/100 Ethernet MAC's, 
TI TNETD5320 DSL solution MIPS32 125 8 8 NO 2 TMS320C5400 DSP's, USB function controller, 2 10/100 Ethernet MAC's, 
Virata Aluminum 200 G.SHDSL chipset MIPS32 144-PQFP EJTAG Rev. 2.5

S T A N D A R D  P R O D U C T  —  I N T E G R A T E D  H I G H - P E R F O R M A N C E  P R O C E S S O R S  F O R  N E T W O R K I N G / C O M M U N I C A T I O N S

ArTile Microsystems, Inc. TMPR7901 64-bit CPU III/IV 200 32 32 Single/Double 484-PBGA SDRAMC, ROMC, DMAC, Dual PCIC, SIO, Timer,  SPI, 10/100MAC
Alchemy Au1000N 32-bit CPU MIPS32 266, 400 (0.5W @ 1.5V), 16 16 NO 324-PBGA SDRAM controller, Flash EPROM/SRAM controller, 10/100 Ethernet MAC (2), 

500 (0.9W @ 1.8V) USB Host/Device, UART (4), RTC (2), DMA, EJTAG Rev. 2.5
Alchemy Au1500 32-bit CPU MIPS32 333(0.4W@1.5V), 16 16 NO 424-PBGA 33/66 MHz PCI controller 2.2, SDRAM controller, Flash EPROM/SRAM controller, 

400 (0.7W @ 1.5V), 10/100 Ethernet MAC (2), USB Host/Device, UART (2), AC97 Link, RTC (2), DMA, 
500 (1.2W @ 1.8V) EJTAG Rev. 2.5

BRECIS Communications MSP2000 32-bit CPU MIPS32 150 16 16 NO PBGA Security Engine, 3 10/100 Eth, SCC
BRECIS Communications MSP3000 32-bit CPU MIPS32 150 16 16 NO PBGA Packet Engine, Security Engine, 3 10/100 Eth, UTOPIA, Serial WAN, SCC
BRECIS Communications MSP4000 32-bit CPU MIPS32 150 16 16 NO PBGA Voice Engine, 2 PCM, Packet Engine, Security Engine, 3 10/100 Eth, UTOPIA, Serial WAN, SCC
BRECIS Communications MSP5000 32-bit CPU MIPS32 180 16 16 NO PBGA Voice Engine, 2 PCM, Packet Engine, Security Engine, 2 10/100 Eth, UTOPIA, Serial WAN, SCC
Broadcom BCM1100/1101 IP phone solution MIPS32 100 8 4 NO 256BGA
Broadcom BCM3310 32-bit CPU MIPS32 0-80 4 1 NO 316BGA Communication I/O
Broadcom BCM1250 Dual core processor solution MIPS64 600-1000 64 64 Single/Double (each core) 860-BGA On-chip 512K L2 cache, DDR memory controller, 3 10/100/1000 Ethernet MAC's, 

for LAN/MAN/WAN PCI, LDT, Flash, PCMCIA, GPIO, Serial, EJTAG Rev. 2.5
IDT RC32332 Communications processor II 100/133 8 2 NO 208-QFP SDRAM controller, PCI I/f, 1 serial port, 4 DMA channels, SPI I/f, EJTAG Rev. 1.5.3
IDT RC32334 Communications processor II 100/133/150 8 2 NO 256-PBGA SDRAM controller, PCI I/f, 2 serial ports, 4 DMA channels, SPI I/f, EJTAG Rev. 1.5.3
IDT RC32355 Communications processor II 133/150 8 2 NO 208-QFP Ethernet MAC, USB I/f, TDM Bus I/f, ATM SAR, 16 DMA channels, SDRAM controller, 

EJTAG Rev 1.5.3, I2C
LSI Logic ATMizer II+ PX80 ATM Processing including SAR & II 80 8 4 NO 240 PowerQuad Utopia-2, PCI, SDRAM/SSRAM Controller, others

Traffic Mgmt at OC3 line rate
NEC µPD98502 Network Controller III w/ MIPS16 100 16 8 NO 500-TBGA ATM. Ethernet, USB, PCI, Timers, UART, Memory I/F
Toshiba TMPR3907AF 32-bit CPU I 70 4 1 NO 208-PQFP SDRAMC, ROMC, PCIC, SIO, Timer
Toshiba TMPR3927BF 32-bit CPU I 133 8 4 NO 240-PQFP SDRAMC, ROMC, DMAC, PCIC, SIO, Timer
Toshiba TMPR4927TB 64-bit CPU III 167/200 32 32 Single/Double 420-TBGA SDRAMC, ROMC, DMAC, PCIC, SIO, Timer,AC-LINK
Toshiba TMPR7901 64-bit CPU III/IV 200 32 32 Single/Double 484-PBGA SDRAMC, ROMC, DMAC, Dual PCIC, SIO, Timer,  SPI, 10/100MAC

S T A N D A R D  P R O D U C T  —  I N T E G R A T E D  P R O C E S S O R S  F O R  D I G I T A L  C O N S U M E R

ArTile Microsystems, Inc. TMPR7901 64-bit CPU III/IV 200 32 32 Single/Double 484-PBGA SDRAMC, ROMC, DMAC, Dual PCIC, SIO, Timer,  SPI, 10/100MAC
ATI Xilleon 220 Single chip digital set-top box solution MIPS32 300 PCI, memory, USB, EIDE, video, audio, transport, smart card, I2C, AC-97, flexbus, 

serial, IR, others
Alchemy Au1000LP 32-bit CPU MIPS32 266, 400 (0.5W @ 1.5V), 16 16 NO 324-PBGA SDRAM controller, Flash EPROM/SRAM controller, USB Host/Device, fast IrDA, 

500 (0.9W @ 1.8V) UART (4), AC97 Link, RTC (2), DMA, I2S, EJTAG Rev. 2.5
Alchemy Au1500 32-bit CPU MIPS32 333 (0.4W @ 1.5V), 16 16 NO 424-PBGA 33/66 MHz PCI controller 2.2, SDRAM controller, Flash EPROM/SRAM controller, 

400 (0.7W @ 1.5V), 10/100 Ethernet MAC (2), USB Host/Device, UART (2), AC97 Link, RTC (2), DMA, 
500 (1.2W @ 1.8V) EJTAG Rev. 2.5

Broadcom BCM7014 Digital TV Graphics engine
Broadcom BCM7100 Single chip cable set-top solution MIPS32 420-TBGA
LSI Logic SC2000 Set Top Box, Single chip Source Decoder for DTV II w/ MIPS16 108 16 8 NO 352-PBGA Serial Port, 1284 Port, Smart Card, IrDA, others
LSI Logic SC2005 Set Top Box, Single chip Source Decoder for DTV II w/ MIPS16 108 16 8 NO 352-PBGA Serial Port, 1284 Port, Smart Card, IrDA, others
LSI Logic L64118 Set Top Box, Single-chip transport chip II w/ MIPS16 54 8 4 NO 256-PBGA Serial Port, 1284 Port, Smart Card, IrDA, others
LSI Logic L64108 Set Top Box, Single-chip transport chip II 54 8 4 NO 240-PQFP Serial Port, 1284 Port, Smart Card, others
NEC VR4131 64-bit CPU III w/ MIPS16 200/250 16 16 NO 224-FPBGA Memory, PCI, PMU, DMA
NEC uPD61030 DTV Chip PBGA
NEC uPD61130 DTV Chip PBGA
Philips pnx8500 Home entertainment engine
Philips pnx8525 Home entertainment engine
Philips pnx8320 Home entertainment engine
Philips SAA7214 Transport MPEG2 Source Decoder I 40.5 4 1 NO 208-SQFP
Philips SAA7219 Transport MPEG2 Source Decoder II w/ MIPS16 81 8 4 NO 208-SQFP
Philips SAA7240 Transport MPEG2 Source Decoder II w/ MIPS16 81 8 4 NO 208-SQFP
Philips SAA8122A Digital Still Camera Processor II w/ MIPS16 12-28 4 1 NO
TeleCruz TC702 Interactive TV solution II 70 4 1 NO 208-PQFP
Toshiba TMPR3904AF 32-bit CPU I 66 4 1 NO 208-PQFP DRAMC, ROMC, DMAC, SIO, Timer
Toshiba TMPR3907AF 32-bit CPU I 70 4 1 NO 208-PQFP SDRAMC, ROMC, PCIC, SIO, Timer
Toshiba TMPR3927BF 32-bit CPU I 133 8 4 NO 240-PQFP SDRAMC, ROMC, DMAC, PCIC, SIO, Timer
Toshiba TMPR4955AF/BF 64-bit CPU III 167/200/250/266 32 32 Single/Double 160-PQFP R4300, R5000 32-bit SysAD Bus
Toshiba TMPR4927TB 64-bit CPU III 167/200 32 32 Single/Double 420-TBGA SDRAMC, ROMC, DMAC, PCIC, SIO, Timer,AC-LINK

Toshiba TMPR4925XB 64-bit CPU III 167/200 16 16 Single/Double 256-FBGA SDRAMC, ROMC, DMAC, PCIC, SIO, Timer,RTC,AC-LINK,NandFlashI/F,CHI,SPI

S T A N D A R D  P R O D U C T  —  P R O G R A M M A B L E  S O C  S O L U T I O N S

QuickLogic QL901M Programmable ASSP Solution MIPS32 133 (0.25u) 175 (0.15u) 16 16 NO 680-PBGA 10/100 Ethernet MACs (2), 32 bit 33 MHz  & 66 MHz PCI, UARTS(2), Timers(4), 
Flexible Memory controller, Interrupt Cntr, 16KB SRAM,  AHB & APB Bus cntr, PLL

O T H E R

Nintendo Reality Co_processor Video Game console engine
Sony PlayStation Video game console engine
Various Various CSIC's

MIPS® Architecture More Ways to Win

MIPS-Based™ Products

If you’re looking for smarter design solutions look no further than the MIPS® architecture.
You’ll find the broadest range of low-power and high-performance 32-bit and 64-bit CPUs,
ASSPs, ASICs, hard and soft cores, architecture licenses, and application-specific extensions,
for the embedded market.

MIPS Technologies’ open architecture and unique licensing model have allowed more than
40 companies to create an enormous array of processor products: from quad-issue CPUs
running at up to 1 GHz, to ultralow-power CPU cores occupying less than a half-millimeter
of silicon. With choices like these, it’s easy to find the right solution, at the chip or core
level, for running your embedded application software—now and in the future.

H U N D R E D S  O F  D E V E L O P M E N T  T O O L S  

If you’re looking for rapid, reliable, cost-effective development, we have the solution. Only the

MIPS architecture gives you access to hundreds of development tools and support from dozens

of leading third-party vendors. You name it:  RTOSs, plug-ins, middleware, applications, boards

and device drivers; compilers (GNU and non-GNU), debuggers, IDEs, simulators, models,

design and consulting services, and SoC components. The MIPS architecture provides the tools

and support you need to succeed.  

P R O V E N ,  R E L I A B L E  M I P S ® A R C H I T E C T U R E

If you want a proven, reliable architecture, we have the solution. Other architectures 

have come and gone, but support for the MIPS architecture has continued to grow. The

staggering array of products based on our technology is a testament to the architecture’s

longevity, scalability, performance and power efficiency. Add to that an unequaled breadth

of CPUs and cores, and hundreds of development tools, and it becomes clear that MIPS

Technologies offers the smarter solution.

Whether you’re an embedded system designer, SoC developer or software engineer, rest

assured that when you choose the MIPS architecture, you’re making a secure investment in

embedded application software and tools. With the MIPS architecture, you get the scalability

and flexibility you need to leverage your processor and software investments into the future.

S U C C E S S F U L  M I P S - B A S E D™ P R O D U C T S

Over the years, hundreds of companies have found a smarter solution in the MIPS architecture.

MIPS-based™ products include the Sony PlayStation 2, Cisco routers, HP printers, Hughes 

set-top boxes, and Gemplus smart cards, to name a few. So if you want to make your next

design a success, choose the smarter solution. Choose the MIPS architecture.


